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HR 3322
Eliminating Disparities in Diabetes Prevention, Access, and Care Act of 2013

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Oct 23, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Oct 25, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/3322 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (27 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Oct 23, 2013

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Oct 23, 2013

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Oct 23, 2013

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Oct 23, 2013

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Nov 14, 2013

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Nov 15, 2013

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Nov 19, 2013

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Dec 3, 2013

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Jan 8, 2014

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Jan 8, 2014

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Jan 28, 2014

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Jan 28, 2014

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Feb 5, 2014

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 24, 2014

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 24, 2014

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 25, 2014

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Apr 29, 2014

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA May 20, 2014

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX Jun 10, 2014

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Jul 15, 2014

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Jul 15, 2014

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Jul 29, 2014

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Nov 13, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Oct 25, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Oct 23, 2013) 

Eliminating Disparities in Diabetes Prevention, Access, and Care Act of 2013 - Amends the Public Health Service Act to

require the Director of the National Institutes of Health (NIH) to: (1) expand, intensify, and support ongoing research and

other activities with respect to prediabetes and diabetes, particularly type 2, in minority populations; (2) make grants for

establishing a mentoring program for health care professionals to be more involved in weight counseling, obesity

research, and nutrition; (3) provide for the participation of minority health professionals in diabetes-focused research

programs; and (4) make grants for programs to establish a pipeline from high school to professional school that will

increase minority representation in diabetes-focused health fields by expanding Minority Access to Research Careers

(MARC) program internships and mentoring opportunities for recruitment.

Directs the Diabetes Mellitus Interagency Coordinating Committee to submit to Congress: (1) a report on federal research

and public health activities with respect to prediabetes and diabetes in minority populations, and (2) an effective and

comprehensive federal plan to address prediabetes and diabetes in minority populations.

Requires the Director of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) to: (1) conduct and support research and

public health activities with respect to diabetes in minority populations; (2) direct the Division of Diabetes Translation to

conduct and support programs to educate the public on diabetes in minority populations and programs to educate

minority populations about the causes and effects of diabetes; and (3) conduct and support programs to educate specific

minority populations through culturally and linguistically appropriate information campaigns about prevention of, and

managing, diabetes.

Requires the Director of the Health Resources and Services Administration to conduct and support specified programs to

educate health professionals on the causes and effects of diabetes in minority populations.

Requires the Indian Health Service to: (1) conduct and support research and other activities with respect to diabetes; and

(2) coordinate the collection of data on clinically and culturally appropriate diabetes treatment, care, prevention, and

services by health care professionals to the American Indian population.

Directs the Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS) to seek to enter into an arrangement for the Institute of

Medicine to submit to Congress an updated version of its 2002 report entitled "Unequal Treatment: Confronting Racial

and Ethnic Disparities in Health Care," which shall address how racial and ethnic health disparities have changed since

publication of the original report.

Actions Timeline

Oct 25, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Oct 23, 2013: Introduced in House
Oct 23, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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